Adopted: 11/17/20

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH
RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 20-108

A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING
THE SCOPE OF WORK FOR CAPITAL AND OPERATING EXPENDITURES UTILIZING
CARES ACT MONEY.

WHEREAS, the intent and rationale are found in Information

Memorandum Numbers 20-220; and
WHEREAS, eligible costs are covered as of March 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, an amended funding request list is attached to this

legislation.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Matanuska-Susitna
Borough Assembly hereby amends the scope of work for the CARES Act
Project, Fund 475, Project No. 47532 to allocate $6,400,268 in new
Cares Act funding requests.

SCOPE OF WORK AND BUDGET
Scope: CARES Act money allocated to Capital and Operating
Expenditures only. See proposed funding requests included with

Information Memorandum 20-220.

Project/Account Budget
Project no. 47532 $23,732,472.00
CARES ACT

$23,732,472.00

Page 1 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 20-108
IM No. 20-220



ADOPTED by the Matanuska-Susitna Borough Assembly this 17 day

o —
of November, 2020.
\@m HALTER, Borough Mayor
ATTEST:
%9\< L.
LONﬁiEZR McKEE/ﬁEE CMC, Borough Clerk
{SEAL)
r—
p— PASSED UNANIMOUSLY: Hale, Nowers, McKee, Leonard, Mayfield,
Sumner, and Boeve
Page 2 of 2 Resolution Serial No. 20-108

IM No. 20-220



